NOTICE TO THE BAR

Notice to the Bar - Acting Appellate Division Clerk

The Supreme Court, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2B:3-1(b), has appointed Appellate Division Deputy Clerk Jeffrey A. Newman to serve as Acting Clerk of the Appellate Division effective June 1, 2005 on an interim basis pending recruitment and appointment of a successor to Appellate Division Clerk James M. Flynn, who will be retiring from the Judiciary as of that date. Acting Clerk Newman can be reached at the Appellate Division Clerk's Office, Hughes Justice Complex, P.O. Box 006, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0006; telephone (609) 292-4822.

Hon. Edwin H. Stern Presiding Judge for Administration Appellate Division Superior Court of New Jersey Dated: May 24, 2005.

Copyrighted © 2001 - New Jersey Judiciary